## Mikado Township Master Plan and Recreation Plan Public Hearing

The Mikado Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on the proposed Mikado Township Master Plan and Recreation Plan at their regularly scheduled meeting on **December 7, 2023 at 6:00 p.m**., located at the Mikado Civic Center, 2291 S. F-41, Mikado. The Mikado Township Recreation Plan will guide future park improvements and allow the Township to be eligible to apply for recreation related grants. The draft plan can be viewed at <u>www.mikadotownship.org</u> or at the Mikado Branch of the Alcona County Library, Mikado Civic Center, 2291 S. F-41, Mikado.

For additional information, contact Township Planning Commission Chair, Steve Stevens at 989-916-8060. Written comments can be submitted in advance of the meeting to: Mikado Township, P.O. Box 60, Mikado, MI 48745